

9830 Parts

KEY	PART #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	69114	CABINET TOP	1
2	69104	FIREBOX BACK WELDMENT	1
3	24535	FIREBOX TOP	1
4	24538	INSIDE BACK	1
5	69066	FIREBOX WELDMENT	1
6	24534	FIREBOX BOTTOM	1
7	69067	PEDESTAL WELDMENT	1
8	24530	PEDESTAL BASE	1
9	24457	CONTROL DOOR	1
10	89899	BRASS KNOB	1
11	83323	8-32 x 3/8 PH SCREW	1
12	89850	FRONT SCREEN (PAINTED)	1
13	89851	BRASS TRIM	2
N/S	89824	MAGNETIC LATCH	1
N/S	83343	#10 x 1/2 HX HD SCREW	54

9830 Generator parts

KEY	PART #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	24610	BURNER PLATE	1
2	24611	CONTROL BRACKET	1
3	81193	CONTROL VALVE (NATURAL)	1
	81194	CONTROL VALVE (L.P.)	1
4	83251	10-24 x 1 SL ROD	2
5	83244	10-24 KEP NUT	2
N/S	83343	#10 x 1/2 HX HD SCREW	10
6	89831	BURNER/CONTROL FITTING	1
7	89834	1/4 TUBE, BURNER/REGULATOR	1
8	89838	1/4 CC x 3/8-27 FITTING	1
9	89839	1/4 COMPRESSION NUT	1
10	89840	1/4 COMPRESSION SLEEVE	1
11	24612	PILOT BRACKET	1
12	89872	"O.P. AMERICA" NATURAL PILOT	1
	89873	"O.P. AMERICA" L.P. PILOT	1
N/S	83437	#8 x 1/2 HX HD SCREW (TO MOUNT PILOT)	2
13	89841	3/16 COMPRESSION NUT	1
14	89842	3/16 COMPRESSION SLEEVE	1
15	89853	#50 NATURAL BURNER ORIFICE (FRONT)	1
	89854	#56 L.P. BURNER ORIFICE (FRONT)	1
16	89853	#50 NATURAL BURNER ORIFICE (REAR)	1
	89854	#56 L.P. BURNER ORIFICE (REAR)	1
17	24613	BURNER (PAINTED)	2
18	89857	LOG SET (CONSISTS OF 4-PIECES)	1
19	89856	3/16 LOXIT FITTING	1
N/S	86318	16ga WIRE LINK	1ft.
20	89855	PILOT TUBE	1